
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.83 A-12177 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLA ARWEN ESP 06 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 11.83 11.83
12.41 BI-53220 TARANCON ABAD, ANGELES ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 11.84 12.41
12.48 BI-53151 BURON ZULOAGA, NORA ESP 04 At. San Sebastian 20-04-2024 Donostia 12.48 12.48
12.57 CT-19913 BESTUE FERRERA, ELLA ESP 97 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 12.23 12.57
12.73 AR-4685 NSUE PABLOS, CARLOTA ESP 08 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20-04-2024 ZaragoZa 12.73 12.73

SS-21163 OLASCOAGA TERAN, LAIA ESP 05 Super Amara BAT 11.93
CT-1491 ROVIRA OBIOLS, CARLA ESP 08 Avinent Manresa 12.65
AR-4213 SANZ GALINDO, ALEXIA ESP 07 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13.22

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:24.09 LO-7094 URQUIA LOPEZ, PATRICIA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:23.85 00:24.09
00:24.28 A-12177 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLA ARWEN ESP 06 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 00:24.28 00:24.28
00:25.16 AR-3987 MERIN LABORDA, ANDREA ESP 04 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:24.80 00:25.16
00:25.45 SS-307 VILLAR CUESTA, MARTINA ESP 05 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:25.33 00:25.45
00:26.97 CT-884 VALLBONA RAMOS, QUERALT ESP 07 Avinent Manresa 07-04-2024 Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet 00:25.91 00:26.97

LO-528 ACOSTA MERCADO, BIANCA ESP 97 At. San Sebastian 00:23.76
CT-23629 CABRERA RIUDOR, ANNA ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 00:27.28
BU-3743 GARCIA CALVO, MERCEDES ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71 00:24.87

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:55.10 SS-21111 APAOLAZA QUINTELA, IRENIA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:54.24 00:55.10
00:55.53 LO-7476 CASI REYES, ELIANI ARLETIS CUB 96 At. San Sebastian 27-04-2024 LoGroÑo 00:53.56 00:55.53
00:56.82 SS-20676 GARRIDO ZAPIRAIN, ALAZNE ESP 00 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 00:56.37 00:56.82
00:57.49 BU-3743 GARCIA CALVO, MERCEDES ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 00:55.49 00:57.49
00:59.76 CT-28757 PUBILL MURCIA, XENIA ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 00:57.65 00:59.76
01:01.39 CT-28756 SALABERT PIÑERO, MARIA ESP 03 Avinent Manresa 23-03-2024 L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat 00:59.88 01:01.39

SS-401 AGUERRALDE ZUBIAURRE, ALAINE ESP 07 Super Amara BAT 00:57.04
AR-1755 CORTES JIMENEZ, ELISA ESP 95 Alcampo Scorpio 71 00:56.34

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
02:10.54 V-20780 OLMEDO LLUNA, MARTA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 02:06.58 02:10.54
02:11.28 CT-17630 GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL, MARINA ESP 94 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 02:10.30 02:11.28
02:13.91 AR-3176 ARQUED CARRASCO, INES ESP 02 Alcampo Scorpio 71 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 02:05.78 02:13.91
02:15.07 AR-2232 MARTIN REDOLAR, ELENA ESP 97 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 02:07.34 02:15.07
02:18.51 CT-678 MARCH LLOBERA, MARIA ESP 08 Avinent Manresa (AA Xafatolls) 13-04-2024 Leganés 02:18.51 02:18.51
02:24.74 SS-338 SANZ ARAMBURU, IZASKUN ESP 07 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 02:18.28 02:24.74

CS-8753 TORNER CONEJOS, ERIKA ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71 02:06.40
SS-19145 ZURUTUZA RENOM, IRATI ESP 94 At. San Sebastian 02:09.98

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
04:35.08 AR-2232 MARTIN REDOLAR, ELENA ESP 97 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 04:21.71 04:35.08
04:38.21 AR-2493 LINARES MARTINEZ, ISABEL ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 04:23.12 04:38.21
04:40.05 BI-8094 OTAZUA GERRIKAETXEBARRIA, JUDITH ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 21-04-2024 Ciudad Real 04:15.35 04:40.05
04:42.59 AR-2970 AZNAR GABAS, PALOMA ESP 99 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 04:34.17 04:42.59
04:47.57 CT-21170 BATLLE CAPA, IRENE ESP 98 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 04:37.10 04:47.57
05:29.66 CT-29767 FAJA SANJAUME, GUINEDELL ESP 06 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 05:29.66 05:29.66

V-18320 GREGORI ROMERO, MIRIAM ESP 91 Super Amara BAT 04:26.09
VA-666 GUTIERREZ ALONSO, CLAUDIA ESP 07 At. San Sebastian 04:38.11

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10:16.81 AR-2493 LINARES MARTINEZ, ISABEL ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 09:29.80 10:16.81
10:17.30 CT-21170 BATLLE CAPA, IRENE ESP 98 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 10:17.30 10:17.30
10:32.66 CL-90492 DOMENECH RECASENS, XENIA ESP 10 Avinent Manresa (CE Penedès) 02-02-2024 Sabadell 11:11.68
10:41.01 BI-53268 ARANBURU REMENTERIA, IZARO ESP 04 Super Amara BAT (Durango Kirol Taldea) 20-04-2024 VitoRia 10:41.01 10:41.01
10:53.87 SS-585 BARANDIARAN SORALUZE, ANE ESP 08 At. San Sebastian (Txindoki A.T.) 13-04-2024 Santander 10:53.87 10:53.87
10:59.12 SS-231 MANCISIDOR ARAMBARRI, SARA ESP 02 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Donostia 10:45.78 10:59.12

AR-2970 AZNAR GABAS, PALOMA ESP 99 Alcampo Scorpio 71 09:57.78
SS-20639 LASA GALARRAGA, MARIA ESP 00 At. San Sebastian

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
13.66 M-31996 PAGES MABOKA, LERATO ESP 05 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 13.66 13.66
14.07 V-24043 SOSPEDRA ESCAT, BELEN ESP 04 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 13.99 14.07
14.17 CT-22411 RADSMA AGUILAR, AFRICA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 20-04-2024 Donostia 13.62 14.17
14.58 O-8152 GONZALEZ GARCIA, PAULA ESP 03 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 13.88 14.58
14.59 SS-244 LANDA CELORRIO, HAIZEA ESP 06 At. San Sebastian (Real Sociedad ) 20-04-2024 Donostia 14.59 14.59
14.72 M-26205 BRISO BAYONA, VICTORIA ESP 03 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 14.72 14.72

CT-19974 DEL HOYO PEREZ, EMILIA ESP 97 Avinent Manresa 13.53
SS-20906 MUGURUZA AIZPITARTE, IRUNE ESP 03 Super Amara BAT 14.63

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
01:00.95 SS-271 MADARIAGA HUEGUN, ITSASO ESP 07 At. San Sebastian (Real Sociedad ) 20-04-2024 Donostia 00:59.11 01:00.95
01:02.43 CT-23633 TARRAGO CLOP, MERITXELL ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 01:02.43 01:02.43
01:03.22 BI-53191 ISUSI GOROSTIZA, JONE ESP 04 Super Amara BAT (Ezkerraldea AKT) 20-04-2024 Donostia 00:59.63 01:03.22
01:03.40 AR-3911 ARANDA PASCUAL, JULIA ESP 03 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 00:58.55 01:03.40
01:04.31 AR-2088 LEYVA PUEYO, ALICIA ESP 96 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 01:00.69 01:04.31
01:08.80 CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP 71 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 01:06.23 01:08.80

BI-103 ARRIAGA ARAMBURU, JULENE ESP 06 Super Amara BAT (Durango Kirol Taldea) 01:04.94
SS-293 MARTIN ERRAZQUIN, IRATXE ESP 01 At. San Sebastian 00:59.68

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

200m FEM. AL  SF

400m FEM. AL  SF

800m FEM. AL  SF

1.500m FEM. AL  SF

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Liga Iberdrola Clubes DH Mujeres J2 - Encuentro IV ATSS-SCORP-BAT-MANRE

100m FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10:48.60 CT-17630 GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL, MARINA ESP 94 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 10:06.22 10:48.60
10:52.48 SS-19145 ZURUTUZA RENOM, IRATI ESP 94 At. San Sebastian 20-04-2024 Donostia 10:52.48 10:52.48
11:51.77 M-2131 FOLE SANCHEZ, LAURA ESP 98 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 11:28.51 11:51.77
12:04.59 BI-26 ECHARRI ROUCO, PAULA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 11:59.41 12:04.59
12:41.75 AR-4019 SAYAS LADAGA, BLANCA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 10:54.12 12:41.75
13:28.23 CT-27977 BELTRAN BASCON, SARA ESP 78 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 12:54.73 13:28.23
13:57.48 SS-439 PIKABEA ELIA, NAHIA ESP 06 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 13:57.48 13:57.48
14:01.65 AR-5092 CARRETERO GUERRAS, MERCEDES ESP 05 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 14:01.65 14:01.65

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
1.78 CT-181 BONET BERNADICH, ONA ESP 06 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 1.81 1.78
1.72 VI-5599 LARRAKOETXEA BETES, GARAZI ESP 94 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 1.79 1.72
1.66 AR-4152 CAMPO CORZAN, SOFIA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 1.75 1.66
1.63 SS-22656 MARTINEZ DE RITUERTO ZEBERIO, EUNATE ESP 99 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 1.68 1.63
1.60 AR-439 GINES SANCHEZ, LAURA ESP 86 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 1.77 1.60
1.60 CT-1645 MALEVYCH , MONICA UKR 08 Avinent Manresa (CA Gavà) 13-04-2024 Leganés 1.66 1.60
1.60 M-7113 RAMIREZ MARTIN, ALBA ESP 03 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 1.73 1.60

SS-460 LLORENTE ELZO, NAIA ESP 08 Super Amara BAT 1.69

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
4.06 SS-18982 AXPE ETXABE, MAIALEN ESP 93 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 4.46 4.06
3.80 CS-7199 VIVES MARTINEZ, LORENA ESP 97 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 3.91 3.80
3.66 CT-26382 BENITO VILLARRASO, MERITXELL ESP 99 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 4.15 3.66
3.60 CT-17368 CLEMENTE MARTI, LAURA ESP 94 Avinent Manresa 21-04-2024 BarceloNa 4.11 3.60
3.46 AR-4760 ARTOLA BELSUE, LEIRE ESP 05 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 3.50 3.46
3.40 SS-21611 ORDUÑA ENPARANTZA, MALEN ESP 00 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Donostia 4.02 3.40
2.85 SS-553 MENDIZABAL LEKUONA, MADDI ESP 08 At. San Sebastian (Txindoki A.T.) 20-04-2024 VitoRia 3.00 2.85

CT-25547 LLADO MARTINEZ, MERITXELL ESP 02 Avinent Manresa 3.46

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
6.23 SS-19956 MITXELENA BALERDI, IRATI ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 6.66 6.23
5.92 AR-4685 NSUE PABLOS, CARLOTA ESP 08 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 5.92 5.92
5.65 CT-25570 GALLO RUIZ, MARTA ESP 02 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 6.01 5.65
5.59 M-26205 BRISO BAYONA, VICTORIA ESP 03 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 5.66 5.59
5.58 CT-384 WEBER PORCAR, BLANCA ESP 06 Avinent Manresa (CE Penedès) 14-01-2024 Sabadell 5.51
5.16 SS-665 SALCEDO JIMENEZ, ELENE ESP 09 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Donostia 5.16 5.16

CT-20730 ESTANGA MASSAGUER, NAIARA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 5.73
V-21366 GONZALEZ SANCHIS, MARIA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 6.11

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.73 CT-20730 ESTANGA MASSAGUER, NAIARA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 13.46 12.73
12.72 V-21366 GONZALEZ SANCHIS, MARIA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 13.01 12.72
12.02 SS-20657 INTXAURRONDO AGUIRREZABAL, AINHOA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 20-04-2024 Donostia 12.38 12.02
11.95 BI-53263 OLADIMEJI NUÑEZ, TAIWO ESP 02 Super Amara BAT (Ezkerraldea AKT) 20-04-2024 Donostia 11.95 11.95
11.73 V-22001 RCHI RAMON, SOFIA ESP 03 Super Amara BAT 23-03-2024 CastellóN 11.73 11.73
11.26 CT-1496 HERNANDEZ BOVET, JENAY ESP 07 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 11.53 11.26
11.19 AR-3072 BERMEJO MOIX, PAULA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 11.77 11.19

CT-19913 BESTUE FERRERA, ELLA ESP 97 Avinent Manresa 12.44

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
14.13 SS-776 OKOMO MEÑE, MARIA FELISA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian (Tolosa C.F.) 13-04-2024 Santander 14.26 14.13
13.03 BI-52479 GARCIA ROPERO, GOIZANE ESP 01 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Ciudad Real 13.03 13.03
12.72 SS-19965 TORRES ARRUABARRENA, ANE ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 14.17 12.72
12.54 V-20000 MARTINEZ AGULLA, AINHOA ESP 95 Avinent Manresa 21-04-2024 BarceloNa 14.32 12.54
12.28 S-10891 GUTIERREZ HEVIA, ELENA ESP 91 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 15.80 12.28
12.26 AR-475 HEREDIA ZUECO, PATRICIA ESP 88 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 15.02 12.26
11.16 M-5823 BLANCO RODRIGUEZ, MARTA ESP 03 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 12.05 11.16

CL-12038 SECARA , IOANA MARIA ROU 05 Avinent Manresa (CE Penedès) 10.88

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
45.70 L-4056 VENERO CARRETERO, INES ESP 90 Alcampo Scorpio 71 24-02-2024 Jaén 52.81 45.70
45.06 CT-312 NOUALI EL HARRAK, ZAYNAB ESP 03 At. San Sebastian 10-02-2024 Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet 45.06 45.06
42.61 BI-287 NGOLE SEUWO, ARIELLE ANTOINETTE ESP 08 Super Amara BAT (Artunduaga) 09-03-2024 Durango 42.61 42.61
42.60 SS-776 OKOMO MEÑE, MARIA FELISA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian (Tolosa C.F.) 13-04-2024 Santander 42.60 42.60
42.39 CL-12038 SECARA , IOANA MARIA ROU 05 Avinent Manresa (CE Penedès) 02-03-2024 BarceloNa 42.39 42.39
39.10 A-16203 SEGURA VERDU, ABRIL ESP 04 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 39.10 39.10
38.85 BI-53269 LARRINAGA LEJARDI, SARAI ESP 04 Super Amara BAT (Durango Kirol Taldea) 09-03-2024 Durango 43.35 38.85
35.99 V-20000 MARTINEZ AGULLA, AINHOA ESP 95 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 45.86 35.99

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
64.63 M-3526 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, NATALIA ESP 00 Alcampo Scorpio 71 24-03-2024 Getafe 65.69 64.63
50.58 M-3109 ARREAGA ALMEIDA, LISSETTE ESP 94 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 50.58 50.58
48.21 SS-19987 OYARBIDE ORMAZABAL, DORLETA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 51.40 48.21
48.15 AR-3709 CIURILA RADU, LAURA ESP 03 Alcampo Scorpio 71 20-04-2024 ZaragoZa 48.15 48.15
46.73 CT-530 SANTANACH PINTO, MAR ESP 06 Avinent Manresa 17-03-2024 León 50.21 46.73
46.22 BI-52479 GARCIA ROPERO, GOIZANE ESP 01 Super Amara BAT 09-03-2024 Durango 47.75 46.22
39.41 CT-1981 MUÑOZ MOLINA, JULIA ESP 04 Avinent Manresa (CA Castellar) 13-04-2024 Leganés 40.61 39.41
32.49 SS-426 MOROTE IGLESIAS, CLAUDIA ESP 06 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 32.49 32.49

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

Altura FEM. AL SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
50.65 M-2974 CARRETERO LUCAS, ENYA ESP 92 Alcampo Scorpio 71 04-02-2024 CoSlada 53.72 50.65
44.66 GA-9366 PIÑON SUREDA, PAULA ESP 03 At. San Sebastian 03-02-2024 Lugo 47.71 44.66
43.84 A-9823 MANCEBO BOIX, MARTA ESP 96 Super Amara BAT 04-02-2024 Elda 43.84 43.84
42.70 M-174 GARCIA GARCIA, BLANCA ESP 93 Super Amara BAT 04-02-2024 CoSlada 44.81 42.70
39.05 CT-1553 MOHAMMED-MARICHE MARTINEZ, AISHA ESP 04 Avinent Manresa 20-01-2024 Sant CeloNi 39.05 39.05
37.67 SS-20886 MAGUNAZELAIA USOBIAGA, GAROA ESP 03 At. San Sebastian (C.D. Eibar) 09-03-2024 Durango 38.33 37.67
36.70 AR-3160 SARTO GASCON, CARLA ESP 02 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 38.94 36.70
32.77 CT-23629 CABRERA RIUDOR, ANNA ESP 01 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 38.02 32.77

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
23:28.66 CT-28623 SERRET MENENDEZ, GRISELDA ESP 05 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 23:00.18 23:28.66
23:42.33 EX-6852 PULGARIN CARDENO, ANA ESP 01 Super Amara BAT 13-04-2024 Pamplona 22:59.68 23:42.33
23:48.49 V-15555 GUARDIOLA GUERRERO, MARIA JOSE ESP 76 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 22:30.80 23:48.49
24:15.95 AR-787 POVES NOVELLA, MARIA JOSE ESP 78 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 20:54.83 24:15.95
25:15.57 AR-4141 MILLAN ROMEO, SANDRA ESP 01 Alcampo Scorpio 71 13-04-2024 Barcelona 24:52.42 25:15.57
25:36.72 CT-16531 JUAREZ GALLARDO, MAR ESP 93 Avinent Manresa 13-04-2024 Leganés 21:50.50 25:36.72
27:24.44 SG-3826 POLO ROMERO, MARIA DEL PINAR ESP 93 Super Amara BAT 20-04-2024 Donostia 24:21.30 27:24.44
28:01.74 M-9339 PORTABELLA FERNANDEZ, IRENE ESP 05 At. San Sebastian 13-04-2024 Santander 28:01.74 28:01.74

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
O-8152 GONZALEZ GARCIA, PAULA ESP 03 Alcampo Scorpio 71

AR-3987 MERIN LABORDA, ANDREA ESP 04 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR-4213 SANZ GALINDO, ALEXIA ESP 07 Alcampo Scorpio 71
V-24043 SOSPEDRA ESCAT, BELEN ESP 04 Alcampo Scorpio 71
LO-528 ACOSTA MERCADO, BIANCA ESP 97 At. San Sebastian

BI-53151 BURON ZULOAGA, NORA ESP 04 At. San Sebastian
BI-53220 TARANCON ABAD, ANGELES ESP 98 At. San Sebastian
LO-7094 URQUIA LOPEZ, PATRICIA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian

CT-19974 DEL HOYO PEREZ, EMILIA ESP 97 Avinent Manresa
M-31996 PAGES MABOKA, LERATO ESP 05 Avinent Manresa
CT-1491 ROVIRA OBIOLS, CARLA ESP 08 Avinent Manresa
CT-884 VALLBONA RAMOS, QUERALT ESP 07 Avinent Manresa

SS-19971 GOMEZ SAIZ, ANA ESP 99 Super Amara BAT
SS-324 MARTIARENA OLASO, LEIRE ESP 07 Super Amara BAT

SS-21163 OLASCOAGA TERAN, LAIA ESP 05 Super Amara BAT
SS-307 VILLAR CUESTA, MARTINA ESP 05 Super Amara BAT

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
AR-3911 ARANDA PASCUAL, JULIA ESP 03 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR-3176 ARQUED CARRASCO, INES ESP 02 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR-1755 CORTES JIMENEZ, ELISA ESP 95 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR-2088 LEYVA PUEYO, ALICIA ESP 96 Alcampo Scorpio 71
AR-4612 MARTINEZ GRACIA, VERA ESP 08 Alcampo Scorpio 71
CS-8753 TORNER CONEJOS, ERIKA ESP 98 Alcampo Scorpio 71
LO-528 ACOSTA MERCADO, BIANCA ESP 97 At. San Sebastian

SS-21111 APAOLAZA QUINTELA, IRENIA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian
LO-7476 CASI REYES, ELIANI ARLETIS CUB 96 At. San Sebastian
BI-7926 ETXEBARRIA URIZAR, ALAZNE ESP 97 At. San Sebastian
SS-643 LOZANO GUDIEL, CLARA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian

CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP 71 Avinent Manresa
CT-28757 PUBILL MURCIA, XENIA ESP 04 Avinent Manresa
CT-28756 SALABERT PIÑERO, MARIA ESP 03 Avinent Manresa
CT-23633 TARRAGO CLOP, MERITXELL ESP 01 Avinent Manresa
SS-20676 GARRIDO ZAPIRAIN, ALAZNE ESP 00 Super Amara BAT
SS-20906 MUGURUZA AIZPITARTE, IRUNE ESP 03 Super Amara BAT

BI-103 ARRIAGA ARAMBURU, JULENE ESP 06 Super Amara BAT (Durango Kirol Taldea)
BI-53191 ISUSI GOROSTIZA, JONE ESP 04 Super Amara BAT (Ezkerraldea AKT)

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

4x100m FEM. AL SF

4x400m FEM. AL SF


